A.P.N. No.:	001-122-01							
R.P.T.T.	\$ 185.25							
File No.:	2458485							
Recording F	Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta	Same as below							
	When Recorded	Mail To:						
Chair, Eureka County Commissioners								
20 S Main S	treet, PO Box 88							
Eureka, NV	89316							

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$185.25 Rec:\$37.00
\$222.25 Pgs=2
STEWART TITLE ELKO
KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Michael Popovitch, a married man as his sole and separate property, who acquired Title without vesting

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Chair, Eureka County Commissioners,

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6, Block 54, in the Town of Eureka, according to the official map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all that portion of said land as conveyed to the State of Nevada, acting by and through its Department of Transportation, by deed recorded December 29, 2008, as Document No. 212996, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM all uranium, thorium of any other material which is or may be determined to be peculiarly essential to the production of fissionable materials, whether or not of commercial value, lying in and under said land, as reserved by the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, in patent recorded December 19, 1947, in Book 23, Page 226, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:	October 30th, 2024	

Michael Popovitch	
Michael Popovitch	
State of Texas)	
County of Dallas	-11
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 30 day of October By: Michael Popovitch	2024
Signature: Notary Public	_
My Commission Expires: 5/28/2025 JOSEPH W ROBERTS Notary ID #133128810 My Commission Expire May 28, 2025	

Completed via Remote Online Notarization using 2 way Audio/Video technology.

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number a) 001-122-01				\ \
b) c)				\ \
2. Type of Property:	_	Ean Beach	DEDG OF	TIONAL LICE ONLY
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.			TIONAL USE ONLY
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book		_ Page:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'i		oraing:	
g.□ Agricultural □ Other	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri	ce of Property	\$ 47,412.00		
b. Deed in Lieu of Forec	losure Only (value of property		V 1)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 47,412.00		
d. Real Property Transf	er Tax Due	\$ 185.25		
If Exemption Claime a. Transfer Tax Exer b. Explain Reason for	nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction	2 /	
		V V		
The undersigned declares and NRS 375.110, that the and can be supported by Furthermore, the parties a additional tax due, may re-	entage being transferred: 100 and acknowledges, under pe e information provided is con documentation if called upon agree that disallowance of an sult in a penalty of 10% of the er and Seller shall be jointly a	enalty of perjury, rect to the best of to substantiate to by claimed exemp to tax due plus in	their information the information, or other the state of	nation and belief, ion provided herein. er determination of per month. Pursuant
Signature	`	Capacity	Granto	r
Michael Popov	itch	1 1	***************************************	<u> </u>
Signature A Cal 7	word	Capacity	Grante	e
Chair Fureke	County Commissioners	_ - - - -		
		/h		
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN		BUYER (GRA	NTEE) INF	ORMATION
(REQUIRED		Print Name:	REQUIRED	
Print Name: Michael Por		Chair, Eure Commissio		
Address: 140 Gavin City: Crescent City				Street, PO Box 88
	Zip: 95531	City: Eure		SHEEL, I'V DOX OU
State: <u>CA</u>	_ZIP		V	Zip : 89316
			-10	· - · >
COMPANY/PERSON RE	QUESTING RECORDING (required if not s	HIEF OF DUY	<u>(eri</u>
	itle Company	Escrow# _2	430403	
Address: 810 Idaho SI	//	State: NV		Zip: 89801
City: Elko		State. INV		c.p

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED